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A corrigendum on

A comparison of online and live training of livestock farmers for an on-
farm self-assessment of animal welfare

by Michaelis S, Schubbert A, Gieseke D, Cimer K, Zapf R, Lühken S, March S, Brinkmann J,
Schultheiß U and Knierim U (2022) Front. Anim. Sci. 3:915708. doi: 10.3389/fanim.2022.915708.
In the published article, there was an error. In Table 3 the first row of the table was set

as the header.

The corrected Table 3 and its caption appear below.

The authors apologize for this error and state that this does not change the scientific

conclusions of the article in any way. The original article has been updated.
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TABLE 3 Comparison of the farmers´ professional background between the online and live trained groups.

Experience with species Mean Min. Max. No answer [farmer] W p-
value

r

17.6
18.9

1
1

48
45

0
2

2533.5 0.715 0.048

or University of Applied
Sciences degree

Master´s
certificate

Completed
apprenticeship

Undergoing an
apprenticeship

No formal agricultural
qualification

No
answer

W p-
value

r

25
19

22
27

11
11

2
3

6
4

7
5

2008.0 0.612 0.024

ead of the farm Head of a farm
section

Employee Apprentice No answer W p-
value

r

42
35

9
11

15
11

1
2

6
10

1930.0 0.796 0.070

size (Mann–Whitney U test).
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W denotes the standardized test statistic and r the effect
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